

## **Stable Hands Byron Bay**

37 Rankin Drive, Bangalow NSW 2479 stablehandsbyronbay@gmal.com

0458637218

## WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY HORSE AND PET CARE

I acknowledge that I am the legal owner or guardian of the horse(s), dog(s) and/or other pet(s) I wish Stable Hands Byron Bay to take care of.

When my animals are in the care of Stable Hands Byron Bay, Stable Hands Byron Bay is relying solely on the information I have provided that my animal(s) are in good health, and has not shown harm or aggression or threatening or dangerous behaviour towards any person, animal or thing. I certify that this information is correct and I will inform Stable Hands Byron Bay if this information changes.

While Stable Hands Byron Bay takes care to assess the temperament of every horse, dog or pet in their care, some behaviour that makes some animals unsuitable for care may appear later. Stable Hands Byron Bay retains the right to cease care immediately and at any time.

I acknowledge that horses MUST be well behaved, used to being haltered and handled for the services we are being asked to provide and carry out. Stable Hands Byron Bay reserves the right to refuse to work with any horse that demonstrates dangerous or difficult behaviour. Stable Hands Byron Bay reserves the right to immediately cease any services that are a risk to health & safety.

If I cannot be contacted in the case of an emergency, I agree then Stable Hands Byron Bay may seek immediate veterinary care for horse, dog or pet and I will be responsible for all the costs that result from this.

I acknowledge that by signing this document I agree to pay all cancellation costs, fees or surcharges during my interaction with Stable Hands Byron Bay.

I understand that images of my dog may be recorded and used on our social media platforms. Other uses, such as media purposes will be discussed with me first.

I agree to abide by all conditions set out in the WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY and agree to act within any other guideline provided by Stable Hands Byron Bay while my horse, dog or pet is in their care and associated services.

I acknowledge that Stable Hands Byron Bay is the trading name ABN 79 410 795 422

I release Stable Hands Byron Bay and its employees and agents, from liability, and indemnify Stable Hands Byron Bay and its associated entities from any and all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever, arising directly, from my horse, dog or pet's participation in activities or use of services and including any legal claims and medical expenses.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, and UNDERSTAND THAT I AM WAIVING CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT.

Owner's Name Owner's Signature Date